

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18741/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in WP No. 4204/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
M.P AT JABALPUR)

ANSHU DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18901 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.Mr. Kunal verma,Mr. Rajul Shrivastav,
Ms. Supriya Jain,Mr. K.Krishna Kumar,
Mr. Anup Jain, Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.Mr. S.K.Dubey,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bano,Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari,Adv.for
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice returnable within three weeks.
Dasti permitted.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER