

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18741/2008

ANSHU DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18901 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv  
Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to forward the file without fail to the court whenever the matter is listed. In absence of the file and office report, it is difficult to ascertain the position in the matter.

Learned counsel Mr. Akshat Shrivastava appearing on behalf of Mr. P.P. Singh and Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais appearing for Mr. Niraj Sharma Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner and Learned counsel Ms. Pratibha M.Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. Maninder Singh and Mr. Naveen Sharma appearing for Mr. B.S. Banthia Advocate-

...2/-

Item No.121 : 2 :

on-Record for the respondents are present. They confirm that nothing further is to be done in the matter and the matter is ready for hearing. Counter is filed. Registry has to verify the record. If it is ready, Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar